

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 268/2018 & CM APPL 19348-19350/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Adv. for
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC.

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

11.05.2018

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment
on the ground of unavailability of the counsel for the appellant.

List on 31st August, 2018.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

MAY 11, 2018

nn