



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 268/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Prateek Dhanda, Advs.

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **31.08.2018**

CM No.19350/2018(exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

LPA 268/2018 with CM Nos.19348-349/2018

Notice be issued to the respondents by all modes, returnable on
1st November, 2018.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

AUGUST 31, 2018/aruna