



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 268/2018, CM No. 19348/2018 & 19349/2018
UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant
Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Adv.

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANR

..... Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER
% **01.11.2018**

Let dasti notice be issued for service on respondent No.1, returnable
on 5th February, 2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

I.S.MEHTA, J

NOVEMBER 01, 2018/ak