

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 268/2018 & CM. Nos. 19348/2018 and 19349/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor, GP

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

05.02.2019

It is reported that the respondent No.1 has been served only on 21st January, 2019 in Chandigarh. Let an affidavit of the Competent Officer with regard to service on respondent No.1 be filed within one week from today.

List on 8th May, 2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 05, 2019/ak