



\$~11.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 268/2018 & C.Ms.No.19348-49/2018

UNION OF INDIA Appellant

Through: Mr.Kirtiman Singh, CGSC.

Versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr.Chritarth Palli, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **08.05.2019**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file the reply. The same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, before the next date of hearing.

List on 21st August, 2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MAY 08, 2019

'anb'