

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 268/2018 & CM APPL. 19348-19349/2018
UNION OF INDIA Appellant
Through Mr. Prateek Dhanda, Advocate.

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANR Respondent
Through Mr. Chritarth Palli, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

%

21.08.2019

CM APPL. 19348/2018 (condonation of delay of 239 days in filing the appeal) & CM APPL. 19349/2018 (stay)

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks further time to file replies to the interim applications.
2. Replies be filed within four weeks with copies to the other side. Rejoinders, if any be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. List on 12.02.2020, in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters'.

HIMA KOHLI, J

ASHA MENON, J

AUGUST 21, 2019/MK