

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 268/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Major
Arjun Katoch, OIC Legal Cell

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Charitarth Palli, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

%

12.02.2020

**LPA No. 268/2018, C.M. No. 19348/2018 (by the appellant for
condonation of delay in filing the appeal) and C.M. No. 19349/2018
(stay)**

1. No time left.
2. Re-notify on 17.8.2020.

HIMA KOHLI, J

ASHA MENON, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2020

ap