



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 268/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Mr. Waize Ali
Noor and Ms. Srirupa Nag, Advocates.

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Charitarth Palli, Advocate for
R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **23.02.2022**

CM APPL. 9603/2022 (Early hearing)

Present civil miscellaneous application has been preferred by
Respondent No.1 for fixing an early date of hearing in LPA No.268/2018.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the Appellant, as above, accepts notice.

Having heard learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties and
looking to the facts and circumstances of the case, we hereby allow the
application.

Application is accordingly disposed of.



LPA 268/2018

Registry is directed to list the Appeal under the heading 'For Hearing' on 15.03.2022.

Date of 07.03.2022 (*en bloc*) stands cancelled.

CHIEF JUSTICE

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2022/rk