



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
LPA 268/2018 & CM Nos.19348-49/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr
Waize Ali Noor, Ms Kunjala
Bhardwaj and Major Partho
Katyayan, Advocates.

versus

COL. NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Abiha Zaidi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

06.07.2022

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. A request for accommodation has been made by Ms Abiha Zaidi, on behalf of the counsel-on-record for respondent no.1 i.e., Mr Chritarth Palli.
- 1.1. Ms Zaidi informs us that Mr Palli has taken ill.
2. The request for accommodation is not opposed by Mr Kirtiman Singh, who appears on behalf of the appellant/UOI.
3. Accordingly, list the appeal on 04.11.2022.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 6, 2022 /tr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)