



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 268/2018 & CM APPL. 19348/2018 & CM APPL. 19349/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Kirtiman Singh, CGSC along with
Major Partho Katyayan.

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Chritarth Palli, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

25.11.2022

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. Mr Kirtiman Singh, learned CGSC submits that the related matter, i.e., LPA No.74/2013, titled "*Union of India vs. V. K. Shad* too is to be heard along with this appeal and he would move an application in that appeal in this regard.
2. At joint request, list for further proceedings on 07.02.2023.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2022/MK