



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 268/2018 & CM APPLs. 19348-49/2018**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Kunjala Bhardwaj, proxy counsel
for Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC.

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **07.02.2023**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. None appears for the respondents.
2. The appellant seeks an accommodation for the day as Mr. Kirtiman Singh, learned CGSC is assisting another court.
3. Re-notify on 27.07.2023.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2023

N