



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 268/2018 & CM APPLs. 19348/2018, 19349/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Varun Pratap Singh, Mr. Waize Ali
Noor and Mr. Varun Rajawat,
Advocates

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Singhanian, Proxy counsel
(Through VC) for Mr. Chritarth Paul,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

01.03.2024

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents is stated to be unwell.
2. The reply filed by the Respondents is directed to be brought on record within two weeks.
3. In the interest of justice, list on 23rd July, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 1, 2024/rhc