



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 268/2018, CM APPL. 19348/2018 & CM APPL. 19349/2018

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC alongwith
Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Varun
Rajawat, Mr. Ranjeev Khatana and
Mr. Varun P. Singh, Advocates.
Major Anish Muralidhar (Army) for
Petitioner.

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANR.Respondents

Through: Proxy Counsel for Mr. Chritarth Palli,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
23.07.2024

%

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, the matter is
adjourned to 16th October, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 23, 2024/

kct