



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 268/2018 & C.M.Nos.19348-19349/2018

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with
Mr.Waize Ali Noor and Mr.Varun
Pratap Singh, Advocates.

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Rashi Jain, Advocate (Through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

16.10.2024

In view of the adjournment slip filed by the respondents, adjourned to
17th February, 2025.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 16, 2024

KA