



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 268/2018 & CM APPLs. 19348-19349/2018

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
Mr.Nishant Sharma, Ms. Priya Singh
and Mohd. Bilal, Advs.

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv. with Ms.
Harsheen M. Palli, Mr. Rajat Gupta
and Ms. Rashi Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

17.02.2025

%

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on
08.04.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2025

"shailndra"