



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 268/2018, CM APPL. 19348/2018 (delay of 239 days in
filing appeal) & CM APPL. 19349/2018 (stay)

UNION OF INDIAAppellant
Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC.

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
08.04.2025

List for final hearing on 20.05.2025 at 3:30 PM.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

APRIL 8, 2025/akc