



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 268/2018, CM APPL. 19348/2018 (Delay of 239 Days) &
CM APPL. 19349/2018 (Stay)

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC
alongwith Ms. Priya Singh, GP,
Mr. Bikash Sinha and Ms.
Rebina Rai, Advs.

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANRRespondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

20.05.2025

%

List on 23.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

MAY 20, 2025/nd

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/05/2025 at 12:20:35