



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 268/2018, CM APPL. 19348/2018 (Delay of 239 Days) &
CM APPL. 19349/2018 (Stay)

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC
alongwith Ms. Priya Singh and
Ms. Rebina and Mr. Shivam,
Advocates.

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chritarth Palli and Mr.
Agam Aggarwal, Advocates for
Respondent No. 1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER
23.07.2025

%

1. List the Appeal for final disposal on 20.08.2025 in the category of "Supplementary List" matters.
2. It shall be open to the learned counsel representing the parties to file their respective synopses, not exceeding three pages, after exchanging the same amongst themselves, before the next date of hearing.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

JULY 23, 2025/nd/va