



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 268/2018 & CM APPLs.19348/2018 & 19349/2018

UNION OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
Ms. Priya Singh, GP and Ms.
Rebina Rai and Mr. Shivam
Tiwari, Advocates

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANRRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

20.08.2025

%

1. List on 27.11.2025 for final disposal in the category of “*Supplementary List*” matters.
2. Learned counsel for the parties are requested to thoroughly prepare the case keeping in view the importance of the question of law involved in the present Appeal.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 20, 2025/rk