



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 268/2018 & CM APPLs.19348-49/2018**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Major Anish Muralidhar Army

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANRRespondents

**Through: Mr Chritarth Palli & Mr Rajat
Gupta, Advs. for R-1.**

**Mr Chetan Sharma ASG, with
Mr Rajesh Gogna, Mr Amit
Gupta, Mr Vikram Aditya
Singh & Mr Naman, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

27.11.2025

1. It is already 04:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 18.02.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/v