



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 268/2018, CM APPL. 19348-49/2018
UNION OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, Ms. Rebina
and Ms. Punita Jha, Advocates.

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Gupta, Advocate for
Mr. Chritarth Palli, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **18.02.2026**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.
2. The appellant's written submissions are also not forthcoming.
Let them be filed within two weeks.
3. Re-notify for disposal in the supplementary list on 1 April 2026.
4. The Registry is directed to inform learned Counsel for the
appellant of the order passed today.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/pa

5. At this stage, Mr. Rajesh Gogna, learned Counsel for the
appellant and Mr. Rajat Gupta, learned Counsel for respondent 1
appear and they have been apprised of the order passed today.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/pa