



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 268/2018 and CM APPLs. 19348/2018 and 19349/2018

UNION OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with
Mr. Rajesh Gogna, Mr. Amit Gupta, Ms
Rebina Rai and Mr Shivam Tiwari
Advocates with Major Kanika Sharma,
Army

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Rajat Gupta for Mr.
Chritarth Palli and Mr. Prince Yadav,
Advocates for R1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **01.04.2026**

1. Written submissions filed by the appellant are under objections.
2. Renotify on 6 May 2026.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 1, 2026/yg