



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 268/2018**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, Ms. Rebina Rai,
Ms. Punita Jha and Mr Shivam
Tiwari, Advs.

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

CM APPL. 28219/2026 (For condonation of delay)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 48 days in filing the written synopsis is condoned. The same be taken on record.
2. The application stands disposed of.

LPA 268/2018

3. List on 06.05.2026 i.e., the date already fixed.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

rk