



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 268/2018 CM APPL. 19348-19349/2018**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma (ASG), with Mr. Rajesh Gogna (SPC), alongwith Mr. Amit Gupta, Ms. Rebina Rai, Ms. Hibu B. Monio, Ms. Punita Jha, Mr. Shivam Tiwari and Mr. Abhishek Mettle Advocates

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANR **.....Respondents**

Through: Mr. Chritarth Palli & Mr. Rajat Gupta, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 06.05.2026

Re-notify on 30.07.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 6, 2026/hp