



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 268/2018, CM APPL. 19348/2018, CM APPL.
19349/2018

UNION OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Major Anish Muralidhar Army
and Capt Himanshu Tyagi Army.

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANRRespondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

% **ORDER**
30.07.2026

1. As it is now 4.30 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter.
2. List for disposal in the supplementary list on 3 August 2026.
3. Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 30, 2026/dd,