



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC011086712018
+ **LPA 268/2018, CM APPL. 19348/2018 and CM APPL. 19349/2018**

UNION OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma (ASG),
with Mr. Rajesh Gogna (SPG), along with
Mr. Amit Gupta, Ms. Rebina Rai, Ms. Hibu
B. Monio, Ms. Punita Jha, Mr. Shivam
Tiwari and Mr. Abhishek Mettle, Advs.

versus

COL NAVRAJ SINGH GREWAL & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Chritarth Palli & Mr. Rajat
Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

% **ORDER**
03.08.2026

Re-notify for disposal in the supplementary list on 20 August
2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

AUGUST 3, 2026/ġġ